

GAHC010231742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./400/2025

DIGANTA KALITA
S/O. LT. MADHAB KALITA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BILORTARI HATI,
DAPARA, PO AND PS AND DISTRICT BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN 781319

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z ALAM, MR. J ISLAM,MS. S NAZNEEN,MS. M
DUTTA,MR. S K CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 08-05-2026

The Paper Book has been prepared by the Registry. Necessary copies has also been furnished to the respective parties.

List this matter again on **25.05.2026** for hearing along with I.A(CrI) No. 1167/2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant