

GAHC010231742025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./400/2025**

DIGANTA KALITA  
S/O. LT. MADHAB KALITA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BILORTARI HATI,  
DAPARA, PO AND PS AND DISTRICT BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN 781319

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR Z ALAM, MR. J ISLAM,MS. S NAZNEEN,MS. M  
DUTTA,MR. S K CHAKRABORTY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

WITH

Case : I.A.(CrI.)/1167/2025

DIGANTA KALITA  
S/O. LT. MADHAB KALITA  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BILORTARI HATI  
DAPARA  
PO AND PS AND DISTRICT BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN 781319

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR Z ALAM  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

In  
Crl.A. Case No. 400/2025

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**25.05.2026**

**[1]** Heard Mr. Z. Alam, the learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. K.K. Parasar, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the State of Assam.

**[2]** It is submitted at bar that this appeal has been wrongly listed in hearing column as the connected interlocutory application is yet to be disposed of.

**[3]** The learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he also needs some time to file written objection against the application for bail and suspension of sentence filed by the present applicant.

**[4]** The prayer is allowed.

**[5]** Let this matter be listed after a week, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**[6]** The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not yet received the paper book.

**[7]** Registry is directed to furnish the same before the next date fixed.

**[8]** List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**